FILE NO. 020837

MOTION NO. M02-90

[Zoning Appeal]

Motion disapproving decision of the Planning Commission by its Motion No. 16382, approving Conditional Use Application No. 2002.0057C, on property located at 5200 Geary Boulevard, and adopting findings pursuant to Planning Code Section 101.1.

MOVED, That decision of the Planning Commission by its Motion No.16382 dated April 18, 2002, approving Conditional Use Application No. 2002.0057C to mount a total of six panel antennas to an existing light pole on the upper deck of the three-level Geary Mall Parking Garage, within an NC-3 (Moderate Scale Neighborhood Commercial) Zoning District and a 40-X Height and Bulk District, pursuant to Section 712.83 of the Planning Code for the proposed project located at:

5200 Geary Boulevard, (Geary Mall Parking Garage) north side between 16th and 17th Avenues: Lot 045, in Assessor's Block 1448,

be and the same is disapproved.

25

Clerk of the Board **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



Tails

Motion

File Number: 020837

Date Passed: June 17, 2002

Motion disapproving decision of the Planning Commission by its Motion No. 16382, approving Conditional Use Application No. 2002.0057C, on property located at 5200 Geary Boulevard, and adopting findings pursuant to Planning Code Section 101.1

June 17, 2002 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Hall

File No. 020837

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on June 17, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board